
Electrical Permit Fee Schedule Commercial Structures, Industrial Structures, Swimming Pools and Modifica ons to 
Exis ng Residen al Structures  

New Residen al Structures and New Addi ons to Residen al to Residen al Structures Newly constructed residenƟal 
structures and new addiƟons to residenƟal structures shall submit a fee for electrical work equal to three cents ($.03) 
per square foot of the new dwelling floor space and a ten dollar ($10.00) issuance fee.  

Temporary Power Service The electrical fee for temporary service to a power pole or pedestal, including pedestal 
mounted receptacle outlets, shall be twenty dollars ($20.00)  

Other Electrical Inspec ons and Fees  

Valua on of Work Fee Amount 

$1,000 and less $15.00 

$1,001 to and including $300,000 $15 plus 1% of the balance over $1,000 

$301,000 and greater $3,005.00 plus 1/2% of balance over $300,000 

Other Inspec ons and Fees Fee Amount 

InspecƟons outside of normal business hours $77 per hour (two hour minimum) 

Re‐inspecƟon fee assess under provision of SecƟon 
15.08.320 of Davenport Code 

$55 per inspecƟon 

InspecƟons for which no fee is specifically indicated $55 per inspecƟon 

AddiƟonal plan review required by modificaƟons,  
addiƟons 

$44 per hour (two hour minimum) 

EXCEPTIONS: Where the owner of the improvements is a tax‐levying body, a permit shall be obtained in the normal 
manner, but no fee shall be required. 
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